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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Staff Selection Commission (SSC) has taken a decision to further simplify the Government recruitment process through a Single Uniform Examination System for all the non- gazetted posts;

(b) if so, the salient features of the proposed system and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the extent to which this system is likely to prove beneficial for the applicants and the Government recruitment agency?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The reforms in Examination system of the Staff Selection Commission (SSC) are decided by the Government. The SSC makes recruitment to non-gazetted posts under its purview by conducting All India Competitive Examination, Departmental Examinations and Interviews. The SSC has not taken any decision to make the recruitment to all non-gazetted posts through a single uniform examination system.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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